PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
AURAMED CONTEMPO SERIES
AAO11/AAO12/AAO14/AAO22/AAO24
FEATURES

ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: AAOG11-HC20-L2401C-RW-UN-DM
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
AURAMED CONTEMPO SERIES
AAO11/AAO12/AAO14/AAO22/AAO24
2225 W Pershing Rd. Chicago, IL 60609 www.newstarlighting.com 773.847.1400
This product was Made in America and complies with the Buy American Act requirements. Specifications and dimensions are subject to change
without notice. For additional options and dimensional details, please consult your New Star Lighting representative.
V06252020
2/5
SERIES MOUNTING SIZE* HOUSING LUMEN OUTPUT* COLOR TEMP.
AAO G
G = Grid 11 = 1x1 HC20 = 20Ga. CRS Painted L2 = Low 30 = 3000°K
12 = 1x2 HA16 = 16Ga. Alum. Painted L3 = Standard 35 = 3500°K
14 = 1x4 L4 = High 40 = 4000°K
22 = 2x2 CL = Custom Lumen Output** 50 = 5000°K
24 = 2x4
*Subject to change. Performance Data on Page
3.
** Must be specified at time of quote. Must not
exceed fixture maximum output.
*Nominal Size.
Dimensional Data on
Page 5.
CIRCUITS DIFFUSER VOLTAGE OPTIONS
RW
1C = 1 Circuit RW = White Polycarbonate 12 = 120V DM = 0-10V dimming with 10-100% range
2C = 2 Circuits* 27 = 277V DM1 = 0-10V dimming with 1-100% range
UN = Universal             FZ1 = Fuse (120V)
*Refers to inboard/
outboard wiring.
          (120V-277V) FZ2 = Fuse (277V)
90C = 90CRI
AM = Antimicrobial Finish on all exposed surfaces
SD2 = Step Dimming (50-100%)
SD3 = Step. Dimming (30-70-100%)
ACCESSORY
FK = Flange Conversion Kit.
       Consult factory for details.
EL1 = Remote Emergency Battery (10W)*
*Provided with test switch on a wall plate
unless otherwise specified. Requires
unswitched line.
PERFORMANCE DATA*
*Data is with 80 CRI chip. If 90 CRI is selected, delivered lumens reduced by 10-15%. LEDs are frequently updated therefore values
may change without notice.
AURAMED CONTEMPO SERIES
AAO11/AAO12/AAO14/AAO22/AAO24
V06252020
3/5
MODEL OUTPUT COLOR TEMP. LUMENS DELIVERED EFFICACY (lm/W) INPUT POWER (W)
AAO11
L2 = Low
30 = 3000°K 1275 102 12.5
35 = 3500°K 1338 107 12.5
40 = 4000°K 1375 110 12.5
50 = 5000°K 1413 113 12.5
L3 = Standard
30 = 3000°K 1800 100 18
35 = 3500°K 1890 105 18
40 = 4000°K 1945 108 18
50 = 5000°K 2000 111 18
L4 = High
30 = 3000°K 2425 97 25
35 = 3500°K 2550 102 25
40 = 4000°K 2625 105 25
50 = 5000°K 2700 108 25